
 

PENNSYLVANIA WING CADET TRAINING SCHOOLS 
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE AUXILIARY, CIVIL AIR PATROL 

Bldg 3-108, Fort Indiantown Gap, Annville, PA 17003  

  
 
 

 

10 February 2016 

 

MEMORANDUM FOR  CADET TRAINING SCHOOLS SENIOR STAFF  

          SQUADRON COMMANDERS OF SENIOR STAFF  

      GROUP COMMANDERS OF SENIOR STAF 

      DIRECTOR OF CADET PROGRAMS (PAWG/DCP)  

      PENNSYLVANIA WING COMMANDER (PAWG/CC) 

 

FROM:  CTS/CC 

 

SUBJECT:  Authorization to Staff the 2016 Summer Cadet Training Schools 

 

1.  The purpose of this memorandum is to identify those senior members who have been selected 

to staff Pennsylvania Wing’s 2016 Summer Cadet Training Schools. 

 

2.  This authorization is conditional on maintaining CAP membership standards. Selected 

members identified below who fail to maintain a good standing within CAP standards will not be 

permitted to staff our summer schools. It is important that selected seniors strive to achieve the 

following: 

 

a. Every senior member must ensure they continue to actively participate with their 

local unit and maintain good standing within these units. Senior members will be 

required to register online for the summer schools through the official Cadet Training 

Schools website (https://cts.pawg.cap.gov/). Registration will open in April 2016 and 

unit commanders will again provide their approval recommendation to attend our 

activity.  
 

b. Every senior member must be in compliance with the Pennsylvania Wing Child 

Clearance regulations in order to attend CTS events.  More information can be found 

on our website: 

https://cts.pawg.cap.gov/sites/default/files/CTS%20Notification%20on%20PA%20C

hild%20Clearances.pdf  

 

3.  The following personnel are conditionally approved to staff Pennsylvania Wing’s 2016 

Summer Cadet Training Schools as Senior Staff: 

 

CAPID Charter Rank Name Email 

505581 PA-326 Capt Steven Aaron saaroncap@gmail.com 

525620 NJ-105 SM Jesse Bellopede jacobyjesse123579@gmail.com 

406306 PA-001 Lt Col Kevin Berry cs@pawg.cap.gov 

320712 PA-133 Capt Michael Bilz mikebilz295@gmail.com 

https://cts.pawg.cap.gov/
https://cts.pawg.cap.gov/sites/default/files/CTS%20Notification%20on%20PA%20Child%20Clearances.pdf
https://cts.pawg.cap.gov/sites/default/files/CTS%20Notification%20on%20PA%20Child%20Clearances.pdf


 

110328 PA-003 Lt Col Roysetta Bruner roysetta@comcast.net 

558288 NY-111 2d Lt Giovanni Cambareri giovanni.cambareri@gmail.com 

386459 PA-001 Lt Col Annette Carlson pao@pawg.cap.gov 

460773 PA-201 Maj Glenn Carman bugnut1152@aol.com 

327402 PA-026 Maj Dane Carroll dcarroll@pawgcts.org 

531469 PA-201 1st Lt Maggie Clauss rangermaggie@gmail.com 

530959 PA-332 1st Lt Jane Coburn capjcoburn@gmail.com 

392365 PA-160 Capt Brandon Corsi bcorsi@pawgcts.org 

285500 PA-001 Lt Col Scott Croskey scroskey@pawgcts.org 

253725 PA-001 Lt Col Brian Cuce bjcuce@gmail.com 

443677 NER-001 Capt Robinson Fernandez rfernandez@ner.cap.gov 

457465 PA-035 2d Lt Evan Floyd emfloyd@squadron904.com 

376881 PA-308 2d Lt Cynthia Fox cindyfox@cindyfox.com 

573028 PA-303 SM Louis Freeman louisjfreeman@gmail.com 

337068 PA-133 Lt Col Robert Frost frosts5362@verizon.net 

492475 PA-025 Capt Earl Gardner egardner@cap602.org 

349893 PA-288 SMSgt Les Hart lkhart50@yahoo.com 

435751 PA-025 Capt Abigail Hawkins abbyrhawkins@gmail.com 

407911 PA-080 Maj Leslie Herr cap1008.commander@gmail.com 

525400 PA-292 Capt Dennis Hicks dhicks207@gmail.com 

328920 PA-005 Maj Alan Highhouse alan@highhouseenergy.com 

490106 PA-303 1st Lt Nicole Hrycko nikki.hrycko@gmail.com 

574745 PA-080 SM Allison Irwin ae_irwin@hotmail.com 

500609 PA-301 Capt Patricia James-Booker pbookerphila@aol.com 

536214 PA-296 1st Lt Rusana Kasriel rusana.rgi@gmail.com 

516852 PA-303 Capt Joseph Knapp Jsphknapp@gmail.com 

381978 PA-010 Maj Timothy Krauter cc@squadron304.us 

419341 PA-018 SM Christian Marcelli cadetchrismarcelli@gmail.com 

434045 PA-001 Maj Randall Matheny chaplain@pawg.cap.gov 

558197 PA-303 2d Lt James Martin the.jim.martin@gmail.com 

549785 PA-507 2d Lt Margaret Matson cheffy45@hotmail.com 

476801 PA-004 Capt Victor Mcbeth mcbethvictor@gmail.com 

466891 PA-201 Capt Anita McCormick amccormick1966@yahoo.com 

463186 PA-201 SM Theresa McCormick theresam95@yahoo.com 

106984 PA-303 Maj Patrick O'Brien pobrienatcusn@gmail.com 

553764 PA-133 SM Jaime Oliva joliva@acutronic.com 

349896 PA-001 Lt Col William Parish wilparish@aol.com 

559553 PA-025 2d Lt Melissa Parker mparker@cap602.org 

552634 PA-201 2d Lt Barbara Pope epop98@aol.com 

109742 PA-010 Capt Christopher Porter chris@coolporters.com 

455534 PA-035 Capt Jared Przelomski jkprzelomski@squadron904.com 



 

500004 PA-080 Capt Allan Rabenau ahr1@comcast.net 

488758 PA-026 Capt Sharon Scheller scheler@ptd.net 

420452 NJ-000 1st Lt Ernest Schirmer eschirmer@ieee.org 

559824 PA-026 1st Lt Mark Schulman rabbimark@bethelgibor.org 

534006 PA-146 Capt Frank Schwartz fschwartz212@comcast.net 

520046 PA-045 Capt Ivan Sears ivanho66@comcast.net 

316658 PA-002 Lt Col Robin Steiner cmdr602@yahoo.com 

314910 PA-025 Maj Timothy Steiner tsteiner@pawgcts.org 

154489 PA-005 Maj Heather Weaver hlweaver035@gmail.com 

547538 PA-018 2d Lt William Wilfong wtwiv@verizon.net 

 

4.   Attached to this memorandum is the 2016 Unit Personnel Management Roster which 

identifies duty positions for our Senior Staff.  This document identifies what capacity members 

will serve while assigned to Cadet Training Schools. 

 

5.  Senior Staff members are encouraged, but not required to attend the CTS staff training 

weekend at Fort Indiantown Gap on 9-10 April, 2016.  Additional details will be provided in 

future emails. 

 

6.  On behalf of the Cadet Training Schools Command Staff, I want to congratulation you on 

your selection to our team. I look forward to working with each of you over the next few months 

as we run our summer schools. 
 

 

 

 
   SCOTT R. CROSKEY, Lt Col, CAP 

   Commander 


